CH \$1615.00 41681

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC		08/20/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVOLUTION FOODS, INC.	
Street Address:	985 3rd Street	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 64

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4168189	REVOLUTION FOODS
Registration Number:	3828851	REVOLUTION FOODS
Registration Number:	3786628	REVOLUTION FOODS
Registration Number:	4206182	REVOLUTION FOODS
Registration Number:	4198746	REVOLUTION FOODS
Registration Number:	3842465	REVOLUTION FOODS
Registration Number:	3905702	REV FOODS
Registration Number:	3473564	REVOLUTION FOODS
Registration Number:	3955834	REVOLUTION FOODS
Registration Number:	3955835	REVOLUTION FOODS
Registration Number:	3949102	REVOLUTION FOODS
Registration Number:	3949108	REVOLUTION FOODS
Registration Number:	4050053	REVOLUTION FOODS
Registration Number:	4050055	REVOLUTION FOODS
Registration Number:	4050056	REVOLUTION FOODS
Registration Number:	4242384	JOIN THE SCHOOL LUNCH REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	4142283	REVOLUTION FOODS
Registration Number:	4177127	REVOLUTION FOODS
Registration Number:	4251182	YOU DESERVE BETTER THAN JUNK
	•	TRADEMARK

900638743 REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0167

Registration Number: 4177128 REAL FOOD FOR ALL Registration Number: 4213120 REV-O'S Registration Number: 4297244 SMART SNACKING Registration Number: 4610190 REAL FOOD FOR ALL Registration Number: 4526444 REVOLUTION FOODS Registration Number: 4422902 REVOLUTION FOODS Registration Number: 44381282 LUNCH BUNDLE Registration Number: 4602193 Serial Number: 85809362 Registration Number: 4518781 Registration Number: 4502893 Registration Number: 4421739 DIPPERDOODLE Registration Number: 4419989 REVOLUTION FOODS Registration Number: 4519302 Registration Number: 4566921 BECAUSE LIFE'S A BALANCING ACT Registration Number: 4685641 KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED Registration Number: 4573766 KID-INSPIRED, CHEF-CRAFTED	
Registration Number: 4297244 SMART SNACKING Registration Number: 4610190 REAL FOOD FOR ALL Registration Number: 4526444 REVOLUTION FOODS Registration Number: 4422902 REVOLUTION FOODS Registration Number: 4381282 LUNCH BUNDLE Registration Number: 4463775 BUNDLE Registration Number: 4602193 Serial Number: 85809362 Registration Number: 4518781 Registration Number: 4502893 Registration Number: 4857462 HIPPOPS Registration Number: 4421739 DIPPERDOODLE Registration Number: 4419989 REVOLUTION FOODS Registration Number: 4519302 Registration Number: 4566921 BECAUSE LIFE'S A BALANCING ACT Registration Number: 4689486 POWERING HEALTHY, ACTIVE LIVES Registration Number: 4685641 KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED	
Registration Number: 4610190 REAL FOOD FOR ALL Registration Number: 4526444 REVOLUTION FOODS Registration Number: 4422902 REVOLUTION FOODS Registration Number: 4381282 LUNCH BUNDLE Registration Number: 4602193 Serial Number: 85809362 Registration Number: 4518781 Registration Number: 4502893 Registration Number: 4857462 HIPPOPS Registration Number: 4421739 DIPPERDOODLE Registration Number: 4419989 REVOLUTION FOODS Registration Number: 4519302 Registration Number: 4566921 BECAUSE LIFE'S A BALANCING ACT Registration Number: 4689486 POWERING HEALTHY, ACTIVE LIVES Registration Number: 4685641 KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED	
Registration Number:4526444REVOLUTION FOODSRegistration Number:4422902REVOLUTION FOODSRegistration Number:4381282LUNCH BUNDLERegistration Number:4463775BUNDLERegistration Number:4602193Serial Number:85809362Registration Number:4518781Registration Number:4502893Registration Number:4857462HIPPOPSRegistration Number:4421739DIPPERDOODLERegistration Number:4419989REVOLUTION FOODSRegistration Number:4519302Registration Number:4566921BECAUSE LIFE'S A BALANCING ACTRegistration Number:4689486POWERING HEALTHY, ACTIVE LIVESRegistration Number:4685641KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED	
Registration Number: 4422902 REVOLUTION FOODS Registration Number: 4381282 LUNCH BUNDLE Registration Number: 4463775 BUNDLE Registration Number: 4602193 Serial Number: 85809362 Registration Number: 4518781 Registration Number: 4502893 Registration Number: 4857462 HIPPOPS Registration Number: 4421739 DIPPERDOODLE Registration Number: 4419989 REVOLUTION FOODS Registration Number: 4519302 Registration Number: 4566921 BECAUSE LIFE'S A BALANCING ACT Registration Number: 4689486 POWERING HEALTHY, ACTIVE LIVES Registration Number: 4685641 KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED	
Registration Number: 4381282 LUNCH BUNDLE Registration Number: 4463775 BUNDLE Registration Number: 4602193 Serial Number: 85809362 Registration Number: 4518781 Registration Number: 4502893 Registration Number: 4857462 HIPPOPS Registration Number: 4421739 DIPPERDOODLE Registration Number: 4419989 REVOLUTION FOODS Registration Number: 4519302 Registration Number: 4566921 BECAUSE LIFE'S A BALANCING ACT Registration Number: 4689486 POWERING HEALTHY, ACTIVE LIVES Registration Number: 4685641 KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED	
Registration Number:4463775BUNDLERegistration Number:4602193Serial Number:85809362Registration Number:4518781Registration Number:4502893Registration Number:4857462HIPPOPSRegistration Number:4421739DIPPERDOODLERegistration Number:4419989REVOLUTION FOODSRegistration Number:4519302Registration Number:4566921BECAUSE LIFE'S A BALANCING ACTRegistration Number:4689486POWERING HEALTHY, ACTIVE LIVESRegistration Number:4685641KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED	
Registration Number: 4602193 Serial Number: 85809362 Registration Number: 4518781 Registration Number: 4502893 Registration Number: 4857462 HIPPOPS Registration Number: 4421739 DIPPERDOODLE Registration Number: 4419989 REVOLUTION FOODS Registration Number: 4519302 Registration Number: 4566921 BECAUSE LIFE'S A BALANCING ACT Registration Number: 4689486 POWERING HEALTHY, ACTIVE LIVES Registration Number: 4685641 KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED	
Serial Number: 85809362 Registration Number: 4518781 Registration Number: 4502893 Registration Number: 4857462 HIPPOPS Registration Number: 4421739 DIPPERDOODLE Registration Number: 4419989 REVOLUTION FOODS Registration Number: 4519302 Registration Number: 4566921 BECAUSE LIFE'S A BALANCING ACT Registration Number: 4689486 POWERING HEALTHY, ACTIVE LIVES Registration Number: 4685641 KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED	
Registration Number: 4518781 Registration Number: 4502893 Registration Number: 4857462 HIPPOPS Registration Number: 4421739 DIPPERDOODLE Registration Number: 4419989 REVOLUTION FOODS Registration Number: 4519302 Registration Number: 4566921 BECAUSE LIFE'S A BALANCING ACT Registration Number: 4689486 POWERING HEALTHY, ACTIVE LIVES Registration Number: 4685641 KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED	
Registration Number: 4502893 Registration Number: 4857462 HIPPOPS Registration Number: 4421739 DIPPERDOODLE Registration Number: 4419989 REVOLUTION FOODS Registration Number: 4519302 Registration Number: 4566921 BECAUSE LIFE'S A BALANCING ACT Registration Number: 4689486 POWERING HEALTHY, ACTIVE LIVES Registration Number: 4685641 KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED	
Registration Number: 4857462 HIPPOPS Registration Number: 4421739 DIPPERDOODLE Registration Number: 4419989 REVOLUTION FOODS Registration Number: 4519302 Registration Number: 4566921 BECAUSE LIFE'S A BALANCING ACT Registration Number: 4689486 POWERING HEALTHY, ACTIVE LIVES Registration Number: 4685641 KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED	
Registration Number:4421739DIPPERDOODLERegistration Number:4419989REVOLUTION FOODSRegistration Number:4519302Registration Number:4566921BECAUSE LIFE'S A BALANCING ACTRegistration Number:4689486POWERING HEALTHY, ACTIVE LIVESRegistration Number:4685641KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED	
Registration Number:4419989REVOLUTION FOODSRegistration Number:4519302Registration Number:4566921BECAUSE LIFE'S A BALANCING ACTRegistration Number:4689486POWERING HEALTHY, ACTIVE LIVESRegistration Number:4685641KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED	
Registration Number:4519302Registration Number:4566921BECAUSE LIFE'S A BALANCING ACTRegistration Number:4689486POWERING HEALTHY, ACTIVE LIVESRegistration Number:4685641KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED	
Registration Number:4566921BECAUSE LIFE'S A BALANCING ACTRegistration Number:4689486POWERING HEALTHY, ACTIVE LIVESRegistration Number:4685641KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED	
Registration Number:4689486POWERING HEALTHY, ACTIVE LIVESRegistration Number:4685641KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED	
Registration Number: 4685641 KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED	
Registration Number: 4573766 KID-INSPIRED CHEE-CRAFTED	
riegistration rember: 4575760 Trib-inol Inteb, Oner-Onal Teb	
Registration Number: 4537856 CINNA-GRINS	
Registration Number: 4693333 HONEY BUTTONS	
Registration Number: 4693339 COCOA BOPS	
Registration Number: 4626326 FLURRIES	
Registration Number: 4626332	
Registration Number: 4626349 REVOLUTION FOODS	
Registration Number: 4716071 APPLECORE	
Registration Number: 4868321 DYNAMOS	
Serial Number: 86578593 MOMS ON A MISSION	
Serial Number: 86578621 MOMS ON A MISSION	
Serial Number: 86715809 FEEDING GOOD	
Serial Number: 86715820 FEEDING GOOD	
Serial Number: 86715830 FEEDING GOOD	
Registration Number: 5101796 GRANOLA BUNDLES	
Registration Number: 5101797 BUNDLE BOX	
Registration Number: 5101798 BUNDLE BOX	
Serial Number: 87026789 LUNCH HERO	
Serial Number: 87026793 LUNCH HERO	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0168

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87026827	DINNER HERO
Serial Number:	87026837	SNACK HERO
Serial Number:	87026859	BREAKFAST HERO
Serial Number:	87132830	SNOW FLURRIES
Serial Number:	87132834	COCOA CRITTERS
Serial Number:	87196539	REVOLUTION FOODS
Serial Number:	87196556	REVOLUTION FOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152686538

Email: achung@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor, Morrison & Foerster

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062327-0000015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Muzamil Huq
SIGNATURE:	/mhuq/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2021

Total Attachments: 9

source=Active_149104925_1_[Rev Foods] Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Active_149104925_1_[Rev Foods] Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Active_149104925_1_[Rev Foods] Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Active_149104925_1_[Rev Foods] Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Active_149104925_1_[Rev Foods] Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif source=Active_149104925_1_[Rev Foods] Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page6.tif source=Active_149104925_1_[Rev Foods] Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page7.tif source=Active_149104925_1_[Rev Foods] Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page8.tif source=Active_149104925_1_[Rev Foods] Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page8.tif source=Active_149104925_1_[Rev Foods] Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0169

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of August 20, 2021 ("Release"), is made by ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as agent (in such capacity, "Agent") for the Lenders (defined below), in favor of REVOLUTION FOODS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 985 3rd Street, Oakland, CA 94607.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Loan and Security Agreement dated as of February 15, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), by and among Agent, Grantor, and the financial institutions party thereto from time to time (collectively, "Lenders"), and (ii) Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 15, 2017, by and between Agent and Grantor (the "IP Agreement", together with the Loan Agreement, the "Loan Documents"), Grantor granted and conveyed to Agent, for the benefit of Lenders a security interest in the entire right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all of Grantor's Intellectual Property (as defined in the Loan Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the IP Agreement was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on February 23, 2017 at Reel No. 5995, Frame No. 0722, for the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Agent agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Agent, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

- (a) terminates the IP Agreement and terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the, pledge, liens on and security interests in and to the entire right, title, and interest of Grantor in and to all of Grantor's registered trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Loan Documents;
- (b) re-assigns, grants and re-conveys to the Grantor any and all of the right, title, and interest of Grantor that may have been acquired in and to all of Grantor's registered trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
 - (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO, at Grantor's expense; and
- (d) agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested by Grantor, at Grantor's expense, to fully effectuate the purposes of this Termination and Release.
- **SECTION 2.** Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regard to its conflict of laws principles.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0170

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: Mark Campbell

Title: Authorized Representative

Address:

2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 1900

Dallas, TX 75201

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

SERIAL NUMBER: 77487617 FILING DATE: 05/30/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4168189 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/03/2012

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77487644 FILING DATE: 05/30/2008
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3828851 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/03/2010

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77512901 FILING DATE: 07/01/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3786628 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/11/2010

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77528480 FILING DATE: 07/22/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4206182 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/11/2012

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S)/

LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 77528487 FILING DATE: 07/22/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4198746 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/28/2012

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S)/

LETTER(S)/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 77679357 FILING DATE: 02/26/2009

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3842465 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/31/2010

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S)/

LETTER(S)/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 77960511 FILING DATE: 03/16/2010

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3905702 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/11/2011

MARK: REV FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77975651 FILING DATE: 05/09/2007 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3473564 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/22/2008

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77981173 FILING DATE: 05/30/2008
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3955834 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/03/2011

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77981174 FILING DATE: 05/30/2008 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3955835 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/03/2011

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77981175 FILING DATE: 07/22/2008 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3949102 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/19/2011

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S)/

LETTER(S)/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 77981278 FILING DATE: 07/22/2008
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3949108 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/19/2011

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S)/

LETTER(S)/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 77982194 FILING DATE: 05/30/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4050053 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/01/2011

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77982291 FILING DATE: 07/22/2008
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4050055 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/01/2011

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S)/

LETTER(S)/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 77982292 FILING DATE: 05/30/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4050056 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/01/2011

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77983035 FILING DATE: 08/03/2009
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4242384 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/13/2012

MARK: JOIN THE SCHOOL LUNCH REVOLUTION DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85426232 FILING DATE: 09/19/2011

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4142283 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/15/2012

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85426248 FILING DATE: 09/19/2011

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4177127 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/17/2012

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S)/

LETTER(S)/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 85426262 FILING DATE: 09/19/2011
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4251182 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/27/2012

MARK: YOU DESERVE BETTER THAN JUNK DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85426282 FILING DATE: 09/19/2011

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4177128 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/17/2012

MARK: REAL FOOD FOR ALL

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85510417 FILING DATE: 01/06/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4213120 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/25/2012

MARK: REV-O'S

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85510969 FILING DATE: 01/06/2012 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4297244 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/05/2013

MARK: SMART SNACKING

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85587695 FILING DATE: 04/03/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4610190 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/23/2014

MARK: REAL FOOD FOR ALL

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85709372 FILING DATE: 08/21/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4526444 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/06/2014

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85709378 FILING DATE: 08/21/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4422902 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/22/2013

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85734687 FILING DATE: 09/21/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4381282 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/06/2013

MARK: LUNCH BUNDLE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85734692 FILING DATE: 09/21/2012 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4463775 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/07/2014

MARK: BUNDLE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85809325 FILING DATE: 12/21/2012 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4602193 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/09/2014

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITHOUT ANY WORDS(S)/

LETTER(S)/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 85809362 FILING DATE: 12/21/2012 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITHOUT ANY WORDS(S)/

LETTER(S)/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 85809373 FILING DATE: 12/21/2012 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4518781 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/22/2014

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITHOUT ANY WORDS(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 85809392 FILING DATE: 12/21/2012 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4502893 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/25/2014

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITHOUT ANY WORDS(S)/

LETTER(S)/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 85879916 FILING DATE: 03/19/2013

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4857462 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/24/2015

MARK: HIPPOPS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85880280 FILING DATE: 03/19/2013
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4421739 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/22/2013

MARK: DIPPERDOODLE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85980168 FILING DATE: 08/21/2012 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4419989 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/15/2013

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85981260 FILING DATE: 12/21/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4519302 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/22/2014

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITHOUT ANY WORDS(S)/LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 86065886 FILING DATE: 09/16/2013

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4566921 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/15/2014

MARK: BECAUSE LIFE'S A BALANCING ACT DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86067767 FILING DATE: 09/18/2013

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4689486 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/17/2015

MARK: POWERING HEALTHY, ACTIVE LIVES DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86093947 FILING DATE: 10/17/2013 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4685641 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/10/2015

MARK: KID INSPIRED, CHEF CRAFTED

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86093986 FILING DATE: 10/17/2013

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4573766 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/22/2014

MARK: KID-INSPIRED, CHEF-CRAFTED

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86158535 FILING DATE: 01/06/2014

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4537856 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/27/2014

MARK: CINNA-GRINS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 01/10/2014 SERIAL NUMBER: 86163001

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4693333 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/24/2015

MARK: HONEY BUTTONS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86164991 FILING DATE: 01/14/2014

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4693339 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/24/2015

MARK: COCOA BOPS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86165004 FILING DATE: 01/14/2014

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4626326 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/21/2014

MARK: FLURRIES

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86169175 FILING DATE: 01/17/2014

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4626332 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/21/2014

MARK.

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITHOUT ANY WORDS(S)/

LETTER(S)/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 86178457 FILING DATE: 01/29/2014

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4626349 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/21/2014

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86377677 FILING DATE: 08/26/2014

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4716071 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/07/2015

MARK: APPLECORE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86513020 FILING DATE: 01/23/2015

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4868321 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/08/2015

MARK: DYNAMOS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86578593 FILING DATE: 03/27/2015

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: MOMS ON A MISSION

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86578621 FILING DATE: 03/27/2015

REGISTRATION DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: MOMS ON A MISSION

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86715809 FILING DATE: 08/05/2015 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 5115426 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/03/2017

MARK: FEEDING GOOD

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86715820 FILING DATE: 08/05/2015 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: FEEDING GOOD

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86715830 FILING DATE: 08/05/2015 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: FEEDING GOOD

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86829636 FILING DATE: 11/23/2015

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 5101796 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/13/2016

MARK: GRANOLA BUNDLES

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86829646 FILING DATE: 11/23/2015

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 5101797 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/13/2016

MARK: BUNDLE BOX

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86829655 FILING DATE: 11/23/2015 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 5101798 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/13/2016

MARK: BUNDLE BOX

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 87026789 FILING DATE: 05/05/2016 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: LUNCH HERO

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 87026793 FILING DATE: 05/05/2016 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: LUNCH HERO

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 87026827 FILING DATE: 05/05/2016 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: DINNER HERO

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 87026837 FILING DATE: 05/05/2016 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: SNACK HERO

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 87026859 FILING DATE: 05/05/2016

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: BREAKFAST HERO

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 87132830 FILING DATE: 08/09/2016 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: SNOW FLURRIES

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 87132834 FILING DATE: 08/09/2016 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: COCOA CRITTERS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 87196539 FILING DATE: 10/07/2016

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S)/

LETTER(S)/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 87196556 FILING DATE: 10/07/2016

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: REVOLUTION FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S)/

LETTER(S)/NUMBER(S)